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Fish applications were presented to the 3oard and allotted ·as follows:-

I. Chrl!lstensen 
Wm. Diekinson. Er. 
Mike Quealy. 
Isaac Smith 
E. 1\1. ':'ierney 
Rubie Rivera 
Gus Larsen 
w. A • .Mc Pherson 

SALE O::i' PRO?N\TY. 

5000. 
5000. 

10000. 
5000. 

10000. 
10000. 
15000. 
10000. 

V,'. D. Baillie. 
James Dickerson. 
Andrew nv.smm sen 
Wm. Stephensen 
John A. Donnel 
Angus l.lurray 
H. Rasmussen 

5000. 
5000. 
5000. 
5000, 

10000. 
10000. 
10000. 

BE IT RESOLVED, That whereas, Lots 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, and 24, in Block 17, in 

the ':'own of Grand Encampment, Carbon County, Wyoming, were sold for taxes on June, !0th 

1911, for 1910 tuxes, and 

iTIIEREAS, Said ~roperty was bid in by Carbon County at such sale, and 

t~EREAS, ~he tine for rede□ption has expired, whereby title to sa1d property 

passed into Cnrbon Co1mty, o.nd 

WH.IillEAS, Uury Kuntzman has offered to pay to Carbon County to the a.mor,nt of $20.8 

which amount will amply re-imburse Carbon County for taxcs!V- penalties, interest and 

costs incurred to date. 

NOi': TREBI.FO:ZE EE I~ I:ESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners that the said 
Mary Kuntzman · · · 

above described :property be sold to the said t,.'Ul-lf!J#i6fI# for the sum of ~~20.04 and the 

Chai rBant1 of the Board and the County ClC;rk and hereby author:1 zed and d:i rectcd to 

prepare and execute the proper reed of corY cyance to the said I.T ~ ry E:untzmro1, 

Board adjourned to meet nt 10 o'cl?ck A~~ri~ 7th 1~16. , 

&~ 
//Clerk. 

Board met at 10 o'clock A. M. this 7th dny of Ap~/2. D. 1916, pursuant to 

adjourment of April 6th. 1916. Roll call showing present, Commissioners Robert A. Day, 

Ivor Christensen, Wm. A. },le Kay, Clhairman and L.B. hlUf,'Or, Clerk. 

?roccedines were had as follows, to-i':it:­

Bills were presented and ncted on os follo~s:­

F. L. Hampton. Serutces n. & B. 

Geo. L. Gideon. Services R. & B. 

E. E Leahy. Supplies R. & B. 

A. Y. Johnson. Services R. & B. 

Robert Milliken. Servicts R. & B. 

John I.UlJiken, Serv:ices R. & B. · 

Wm. H. Mc Ginnis. Salary Deputy Sheriff 

F. w. ~ilmes. Services R. & B. 

A. J. Blair. Services R. & B. 

D. J. ~acDonald. Services R. & B. 

J. r;. r:1 sda. Salary County Surveyor 

Wm. Wright. Services R. & B. 

Oscar Blumstrom. Supplies r.. & B. 

I. Christensen. Services R. & B. 

Hanna Ilotel. Servicrs R. & B. 

T. B. Vernon. Serv:iccs R. & B. 

Ua.rion Cardwell. Services r:. & B. 

Peter nnsmussen. Services R. & B, .... 
E. H. Parkison. Suppl is P. & P • 

.. 

Robert A. Day/ Sulury Comm'r. R. & B. and exp. 

Presented. Allowed. 

7 .. 50 

75.00 

12.00 

38.75 

82.50 

76.00 

5.00 

27.00. 

40.00 . 

28.75 

lf32.80 

23.75 

25.00 

66.00 

20.00 

9.00 

10.00 

35.00 

5.90 

79.67 

7.50 

75.00 

12.00 

38.75 

82.50 

76.00 

5.00 

27 .oo 
40.00 

28.75 

162.80 

23.75 

25.00 

65.00 

20.00 

9.00 

10.00 

35.00 

5.90 

79.67 



Presented. 

Tim. A. Mc Xay , So.l cry C or.i::1i s s i oner 20.00 

I. Christensen. ~clary Comm'r. R. & R., P. & P. and exp. 116.71 

Board adjourned to meet at 2 o'clock P. M. 

Cl erk. 

Allowedcl. 

20.00 

llG.71 

Board rneto. t 2 o'clock P. l1i:. this 7th day of April A. D. 1916, pursuant to adj­

ournment of morning session. Roll call shov.ri~g ~ll :. members -present. _ 

· Proceedings were had as follows• to-wit:-

Claims for Bounty ~ere presented and tho Boord found that the follo~ing clni~nts 

were entitled to receive Bounty in the follo~ing aoounts; to•wit:-

Gus Larson. Four Coyotes 
John F. Gooldy. One Coyote 
11. 11. Lambertson. Seventeen Coyotes 
Ed. Anderson. Seven Coyotes 
J.P. i.immer. ~hirteen Coyotes 
A. w. Boles. Twelve Coyotes 
George Edwards. liine Coyotes 
Clay Propst. Four Coyotes 
w. J. Beedie. Four Coyotes 
Roscoe Countryman. Four Coyotes 
Domencio Greco. Two Coyotes 
o. M. Johnson~ Six Coyotes 
Geo.~. Hashimoto. Four Coyotes 
Gus Larsen. ~hirtecn· Coyotes 
Geo. L. Davis. Forty Coyotes 
Peter Olsen. ~hirt€en Coyotes and One Bob Cat 
¥:. E. Marsh. Eleven Coyotes and '.:'hree Bob Cate 
Isaac Smith, Sixteen Coyotes 
J. o. Quinn. Two Coyotes 
Tony Alameda. Three Coyotes and One Bob Cat 
EJdie Robertson, Six Coyotes 
Elwood Gantz. Six Coyotes 
H. Rr•smussen. Two CO¥Otes 
Arnold Larsen. One Coyote 
1.lnrtin Ellison. Eight Coyotes 
c. n. Ferrjs. One Coyote 
Gus Strandberg. ~wo Coyotes 
Joe Campbell. One· Coyote 
C.H. Espy. ~hirty-five Coyotes and Six Bob Cats 
John Cries. ~hirtY. four Coyotes and Four Bob Cats 
E. C. !Heman. One Coyote nnd Tv:p Bob Cats · . 
James Lamont. Three Coyotes 
M. Berg. ~wo Coyotes 
Tim.- Stephensen. ~hree Coyotes and Two nob Cats 
Arthur H. nas~ussen. Twelve Coyotes 
Harry Espy. One Coyote 
K. H. Hadsell. ~wclve Coyotes 
H. D. Blydenbureh. Four Coyot(s 
Max Lovejoy. Eighteen Coyotes 

P.EBA7BS. 

/ 
( 

I 

0 6.00 
1.50 

25.50 
10.50 
19.50 
18.00 
13.50 

6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
3.00 
9.00 
6.00 

19.50 
60.00 
20.50 
19.50 
24.00 
3.00 

5.50 
9.00 
9.00 
3.00 
1.50 

12.00 
1.50 
3.00 
1.50 

58.60 
55.00 
3.50 
4.50 
3.00 
6.50 

10.00 
1.50 

18.00 
6.00 

27.00 

Applications for rebates were presented ond acted on as follows:-

s. w. Eckman. Rebate vlduation. 
Marie l.Iurray. Rebate _,,,.,-
L. O. Perkins. Rebate v 
J.Irs. O. E. Stevens. Rebate peno.lty and interest 
J. H. Bowles. Rebate fil500. valuation personal 
J. H. Bowles. Rebate t1soo. ~aluation pereonal 
J. J. Cullen. Rcbnte roDd end poll tax acct. F. 

1915. 
1914 

A. Cul] en 
Job ~hite. Rebate road & poll tnx, 1916, double 
John Larsen. Relate road & Poll tax, 1916 ovEr age 
Arnold R. llul1ens. Rebate road~ poll volunteer fjreman 
Pat nussell. Rebate ~oad & Foll tax. 1~16. over a~e 
W. s. Bailey. Rebate Road & Poll ~ax. 1915. Cripple 
Jamos Rae, Rebate rond t Poll tax. Over are 
';,'m. Bateman. P.ebate road & poll tux. Cripple 
~. ·J. Rogan. Rebate road & poll tnx. Discharged Soldier 

Allowed. ITo. warrant. / 
" " " ~30.93 
" " " ?10.49 

Refused 
" 
" 
" 

Allowed 
" 
n 
., 

" 
" 
" 

Refused. 

warrant 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

t 4.00 

~~. )·, ! : gg 4.00 
4.00 
4.00 

v 4.00 

There.being no furhter business, it ~aa moved by Cor.ll':j_issicner Day and seconded· 

by Commissioner Christensen that the meetinc adjourn to mecf ago.in in rec;ulnr session 

,U.C::~(;= on 1.~ay, 2nd. 1916. .I.fort ion carr:1 ed. 

' 


