

Fish applications were presented to the Board and allotted as follows:-

I. Christensen	5000.	W. D. Baillie.	5000.
Wm. Dickinson. Br.	5000.	James Dickerson.	5000.
Mike Quealy.	10000.	Andrew Rasmussen	5000.
Isaac Smith	5000.	Wm. Stephensen	5000.
E. M. Tierney	10000.	John A. Donnel	10000.
Rubie Rivera	10000.	Angus Murray	10000.
Gus Larsen	15000.	H. Rasmussen	10000.
W. A. Mc Pherson	10000.		

SALE OF PROPERTY.

BE IT RESOLVED, That whereas, Lots 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, and 24, in Block 17, in the Town of Grand Encampment, Carbon County, Wyoming, were sold for taxes on June, 30th. 1911, for 1910 taxes, and

WHEREAS, Said Property was bid in by Carbon County at such sale, and

WHEREAS, The time for redemption has expired, whereby title to said property passed into Carbon County, and

WHEREAS, Mary Kuntzman has offered to pay to Carbon County to the amount of \$20.84 which amount will amply re-imburse Carbon County for taxes, penalties, interest and costs incurred to date.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners that the said above described property be sold to the said ~~Mary Kuntzman~~ for the sum of \$20.84 and the Chairman of the Board and the County Clerk and hereby authorized and directed to prepare and execute the proper deed of conveyance to the said Mary Kuntzman,

Board adjourned to meet at 10 o'clock A. M. April 7th 1916.

& L. B. Magor
Clerk.

Board met at 10 o'clock A. M. this 7th day of April A. D. 1916, pursuant to adjournment of April 6th. 1916. Roll call showing present, Commissioners Robert A. Day, Ivor Christensen, Wm. A. McKay, Chairman and L. B. Magor, Clerk.

Proceedings were had as follows, to-wit:-

	Presented.	Allowed.
F. L. Hampton. Services R. & B.	7.50	7.50
Geo. L. Gideon. Services R. & B.	75.00	75.00
E. E. Leahy. Supplies R. & B.	12.00	12.00
A. Y. Johnson. Services R. & B.	38.75	38.75
Robert Milliken. Services R. & B.	82.50	82.50
John Milliken, Services R. & B.	76.00	76.00
Wm. H. Mc Ginnis. Salary Deputy Sheriff	5.00	5.00
F. W. Wilmes. Services R. & B.	27.00	27.00
A. J. Blair. Services R. & B.	40.00	40.00
D. J. MacDonald. Services R. & B.	28.75	28.75
J. W. Wida. Salary County Surveyor	162.80	162.80
Wm. Wright. Services R. & B.	23.75	23.75
Oscar Blumstrom. Supplies R. & B.	25.00	25.00
I. Christensen. Services R. & B.	65.00	65.00
Hanna Hotel. Services R. & B.	20.00	20.00
T. B. Vernon. Services R. & B.	9.00	9.00
Marion Cardwell. Services R. & B.	10.00	10.00
Peter Rasmussen. Services R. & B.	35.00	35.00
E. H. Parkison. Supplies P. & P.	5.90	5.90
Robert A. Day/ Salary Comm'r. R. & B. and exp.	79.67	79.67

	Presented .	Allowedd.
Wm. A. Mc Kay, Salary Commissioner	20.00	20.00
I. Christensen. Salary Comm'r. R. & R., P. & P. and exp.	116.71	116.71
Board adjourned to meet at 2 o'clock P. M.		

Clerk.

Board met at 2 o'clock P. M. this 7th day of April A. D. 1916, pursuant to adjournment of morning session. Roll call showing all members present.

Proceedings were had as follows, to-wit:-

Claims for Bounty were presented and the Board found that the following claimants were entitled to receive Bounty in the following amounts: to-wit:-

Gus Larson. Four Coyotes	\$ 6.00
John F. Gooldy. One Coyote	1.50
N. M. Lambertson. Seventeen Coyotes	25.50
Ed. Anderson. Seven Coyotes	10.50
J. P. Wimmer. Thirteen Coyotes	19.50
A. W. Boles. Twelve Coyotes	18.00
George Edwards. Nine Coyotes	13.50
Clay Propst. Four Coyotes	6.00
W. J. Beedie. Four Coyotes	6.00
Roscoe Countryman. Four Coyotes	6.00
Domencio Greco. Two Coyotes	3.00
O. M. Johnson. Six Coyotes	9.00
Geo. M. Hashimoto. Four Coyotes	6.00
Gus Larsen. Thirteen Coyotes	19.50
Geo. L. Davis. Forty Coyotes	60.00
Peter Olsen. Thirteen Coyotes and One Bob Cat	20.50
W. E. Marsh. Eleven Coyotes and Three Bob Cats	19.50
Isaac Smith. Sixteen Coyotes	24.00
J. O. Quinn. Two Coyotes	3.00
Tony Alameda. Three Coyotes and One Bob Cat	5.50
Eddie Robertson. Six Coyotes	9.00
Elwood Gantz. Six Coyotes	9.00
H. Rasmussen. Two Coyotes	3.00
Arnold Larsen. One Coyote	1.50
Martin Ellison. Eight Coyotes	12.00
C. R. Ferris. One Coyote	1.50
Gus Strandberg. Two Coyotes	3.00
Joe Campbell. One Coyote	1.50
C. H. Espy. Thirty-five Coyotes and Six Bob Cats	58.50
John Criss. Thirty four Coyotes and Four Bob Cats	55.00
E. C. Nieman. One Coyote and Two Bob Cats	3.50
James Lamont. Three Coyotes	4.50
M. Berg. Two Coyotes	3.00
Wm. Stephensen. Three Coyotes and Two Bob Cats	6.50
Arthur H. Rasmussen. Twelve Coyotes	18.00
Harry Espy. One Coyote	1.50
K. H. Hadsell. Twelve Coyotes	18.00
H. D. Blydenburgh. Four Coyotes	6.00
Max Lovejoy. Eighteen Coyotes	27.00

REBATES.

Applications for rebates were presented and acted on as follows:-

	Allowed. No. warrant.
S. W. Eckman. Rebate valuation .	" " "
Marie Murray. Rebate	" " "
L. O. Perkins. Rebate ✓	" " "
Mrs. O. E. Stevens. Rebate penalty and interest	Refused
J. H. Bowles. Rebate \$1500. valuation personal 1915.	"
J. H. Bowles. Rebate \$1500. valuation personal 1914	"
J. J. Cullen. Rebate road and poll tax acct. F. A. Cullen	"
Job White. Rebate road & poll tax, 1916, double	Allowed
John Larsen. Rebate road & Poll tax, 1916 over age	" warrant
Arnold R. Mullens. Rebate road & poll volunteer fireman	" " 4.00
Pat Russell. Rebate Road & Poll tax. 1916. over age	" " 4.00
W. S. Bailey. Rebate Road & Poll Tax. 1915. Cripple	" " 4.00
James Rae, Rebate road & Poll tax. Over age	" " 4.00
Wm. Bateman. Rebate road & poll tax. Cripple	" " 4.00
W. J. Rogan. Rebate road & poll tax. Discharged Soldier	Refused.

There being no further business, it was moved by Commissioner Day and seconded by Commissioner Christensen that the meeting adjourn to meet again in regular session on May, 2nd. 1916. Motion carried.

Wm. A. Mc Kay
Chairman.